

**DAKOTA NATION HOMES I: BARKER HILL PHASE II**  
**SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE**  
**AGENCY VILLAGE, SOUTH DAKOTA**  
**A-5824**

				J & J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		First Rate Excavate, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD	
<b>Bid Schedule A</b>									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$137,800.00	\$137,800.00	\$361,940.00	\$361,940.00
2	Remove and Dispose Existing Fitting	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	Remove and Dispose Existing Watermain	810	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$5.00	\$4,050.00
4	Salvage & Re-install Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00
5	Salvage & Re-install 6" Gate Valve	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$668.00	\$668.00
6	6" PVC Watermain	2,808	Ft	\$24.00	\$67,392.00	\$25.00	\$70,200.00	\$29.00	\$81,432.00
7	8" PVC Watermain	750	Ft	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$29.00	\$21,750.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00
8	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	48	Ft	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00
9	1" PE Service Line	4,796	Ft	\$17.50	\$83,930.00	\$20.00	\$95,920.00	\$22.00	\$105,512.00
10	2" PE Service Line	56	Ft	\$34.00	\$1,904.00	\$22.00	\$1,232.00	\$24.00	\$1,344.00
11	6" X 1" Saddle W/1" Corp Stop	52	Each	\$280.00	\$14,560.00	\$400.00	\$20,800.00	\$402.00	\$20,904.00
12	6" X 2" Saddle W/2" Corp Stop	1	Each	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$612.00	\$612.00
13	1" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	52	Each	\$325.00	\$16,900.00	\$475.00	\$24,700.00	\$403.00	\$20,956.00
14	2" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	1	Each	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
15	6" 22° Bend	1	Each	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$388.00	\$388.00
16	6" 45° Bend	2	Each	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
17	6" Tee	6	Each	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$655.00	\$3,930.00
18	6" Gate Valve W/Box	6	Each	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,212.00	\$7,272.00
19	Fire Hydrant	3	Each	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,010.00	\$15,030.00
20	Connect To Existing Watermain	6	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,511.00	\$15,066.00
21	10" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	60	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00
22	8" PVC Sewermain	2,663	Ft	\$34.00	\$90,542.00	\$35.00	\$93,205.00	\$39.00	\$103,857.00
23	Cap and Block 8" Sewermain	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
24	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	3,516	Ft	\$18.00	\$63,288.00	\$28.00	\$98,448.00	\$37.00	\$130,092.00
25	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	52	Each	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$330.00	\$17,160.00
26	8" X 6" Sewer Wye	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$312.00	\$312.00
27	4" Sewer Double Cleanout	52	Each	\$280.00	\$14,560.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00	\$483.00	\$25,116.00
28	6" Sewer Double Cleanout	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$816.00	\$816.00
29	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	8	Each	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	\$3,851.00	\$30,808.00
30	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
31	Connect To Existing Sewermain	2	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,518.00	\$3,036.00
32	Pipe Bedding	3,966	Tons	\$9.00	\$35,689.50	\$30.00	\$118,965.00	\$25.00	\$99,137.50
33	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$26,630.00	\$26,630.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule A</b>				<b>\$559,298.50</b>		<b>\$799,905.00</b>		<b>\$1,110,086.50</b>	
<b>Bid Schedule B</b>									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	6" PVC Watermain	1,015	Ft	\$24.00	\$24,360.00	\$25.00	\$25,375.00	\$29.00	\$29,435.00
3	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	52	Ft	\$36.00	\$1,872.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$29.00	\$1,508.00
4	1" PE Service Line	870	Ft	\$17.50	\$15,225.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$22.00	\$19,140.00
5	6" X 1" Saddle W/1" Corp Stop	12	Each	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$402.00	\$4,824.00
6	1" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	12	Each	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00
7	6" 90° Bend	1	Each	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
8	6" Tee	7	Each	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$725.00	\$5,075.00	\$655.00	\$4,585.00
9	6" Gate Valve W/Box	6	Each	\$1,930.00	\$11,580.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,212.00	\$7,272.00
10	Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,010.00	\$20,040.00
11	Connect To Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,511.00	\$2,511.00
12	8" PVC Sewermain	1,000	Ft	\$34.00	\$34,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00
13	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	942	Ft	\$18.00	\$16,956.00	\$28.00	\$26,376.00	\$37.00	\$34,854.00
14	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	12	Each	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00
15	4" Sewer Double Cleanout	12	Each	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$483.00	\$5,796.00
16	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Each	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$17,250.00	\$3,851.00	\$19,255.00
17	Pipe Bedding	1,205	Tons	\$9.00	\$10,845.00	\$30.00	\$36,135.00	\$25.00	\$30,112.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule B</b>				<b>\$185,583.50</b>		<b>\$247,811.00</b>		<b>\$247,558.50</b>	

**DAKOTA NATION HOMES 1: BARKER HILL PHASE II**  
**SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE**  
**AGENCY VILLAGE, SOUTH DAKOTA**  
**A-5824**

				J & J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		First Rate Excavate, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD	
<b>Bid Schedule C</b>									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	18" RCP Storm Sewer	406.0	Ft	\$42.00	\$17,052.00	\$40.00	\$16,240.00	\$45.00	\$18,270.00
3	18" RCP Flared End Section	2	Each	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
4	24" RCP Storm Sewer	44	Ft	\$58.00	\$2,552.00	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$84.00	\$3,696.00
5	30" RCP Storm Sewer	88	Ft	\$86.00	\$7,568.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$76.00	\$6,688.00
6	30" RCP Flared End Section	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$998.00	\$998.00
7	4' X 6' Type S Drop Inlet Base & Lid	4	Each	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,226.00	\$16,904.00
8	Pipe Bedding	170	Tons	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
9	Inlet Silt/Sediment Trap	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule C</b>				<b>\$61,952.00</b>		<b>\$55,622.00</b>		<b>\$68,186.00</b>	
<b>Bid Schedule D</b>									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,288.00	\$38,288.00
2	Remove and Dispose 6' Chain Link Fence	160	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.25	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
3	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing (Lagoon)	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Gravel Surfacing (Lagoon)	500	Tons	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
6	Pond Inlet Structure	3	Each	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,252.00	\$9,756.00
7	Pond Outlet Structure	4	Each	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,304.00	\$13,216.00
8	Pond Depth Indicator	2	Each	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
9	Lagoon Embankment Slope Repair	1,000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00
10	Scarify & Re-compact Cell 2 Floor	9,680	SqYd	\$3.65	\$35,332.00	\$2.75	\$26,620.00	\$2.25	\$21,780.00
11	Class "A" Rip Rap	6,922	Tons	\$44.00	\$304,568.00	\$42.50	\$294,185.00	\$45.00	\$311,490.00
12	Filter Fabric	10,256	SqYd	\$2.25	\$23,076.00	\$2.75	\$28,204.00	\$2.50	\$25,640.00
13	6' Chain Link Fence	160	Ft	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
14	12' Swing Gate	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
15	Barbed Wire Fencing Repair	300	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
16	Topsoiling from Stockpile (Lagoon)	6,250	CuYd	\$6.00	\$37,500.00	\$6.00	\$37,500.00	\$8.50	\$53,125.00
17	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching (Lagoon)	3	Acre	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$6,325.00
18	Wetland Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	5	Acre	\$2,100.00	\$11,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$15,525.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule D</b>				<b>\$689,486.00</b>		<b>\$538,454.00</b>		<b>\$554,695.00</b>	
<b>Total All Bid Schedules</b>				<b>\$1,496,320.00</b>		<b>\$1,641,792.00</b>		<b>\$1,980,526.00</b>	

**DAKOTA NATION HOMES 1: BARKER HILL PHASE II  
SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE  
AGENCY VILLAGE, SOUTH DAKOTA  
A-5824**

Meyer Contracting Maple Grove, MN	Engineer's Estimate
--------------------------------------	---------------------

Bid Schedule A									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Existing Fitting	1	Each	\$188.58	\$188.58		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
3	Remove and Dispose Existing Watermain	810	Ft	\$14.98	\$12,133.80		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$8,100.00
4	Salvage & Re-install Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$4,123.13	\$4,123.13		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Salvage & Re-install 6" Gate Valve	1	Each	\$2,057.84	\$2,057.84		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	6" PVC Watermain	2,808	Ft	\$31.30	\$87,890.40		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$56,160.00
7	8" PVC Watermain	750	Ft	\$32.91	\$24,682.50		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00
8	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	48	Ft	\$70.53	\$3,385.44		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
9	1" PE Service Line	4,796	Ft	\$17.11	\$82,059.56		\$0.00	\$17.00	\$81,532.00
10	2" PE Service Line	56	Ft	\$34.48	\$1,930.88		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
11	6" X 1" Saddle W/1" Corp Stop	52	Each	\$901.08	\$46,856.16		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00
12	6" X 2" Saddle W/2" Corp Stop	1	Each	\$1,473.68	\$1,473.68		\$0.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
13	1" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	52	Each	\$882.76	\$45,903.52		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00
14	2" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	1	Each	\$1,388.01	\$1,388.01		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	6" 22" Bend	1	Each	\$793.48	\$793.48		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
16	6" 45" Bend	2	Each	\$812.76	\$1,625.52		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
17	6" Tee	6	Each	\$1,076.42	\$6,458.52		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
18	6" Gate Valve W/Box	6	Each	\$2,089.01	\$12,534.06		\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
19	Fire Hydrant	3	Each	\$9,678.94	\$29,036.82		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	Connect To Existing Watermain	6	Each	\$2,475.00	\$14,850.00		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
21	10" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	60	Ft	\$165.97	\$9,958.20		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
22	8" PVC Sewermain	2,663	Ft	\$48.75	\$129,821.25		\$0.00	\$34.00	\$90,542.00
23	Cap and Block 8" Sewermain	1	Each	\$288.18	\$288.18		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	3,516	Ft	\$38.28	\$134,592.48		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$70,320.00
25	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	52	Each	\$381.18	\$19,821.36		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
26	8" X 6" Sewer Wye	1	Each	\$351.24	\$351.24		\$0.00	\$78.00	\$78.00
27	4" Sewer Double Cleanout	52	Each	\$1,106.68	\$57,547.36		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
28	6" Sewer Double Cleanout	1	Each	\$1,503.94	\$1,503.94		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
29	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	8	Each	\$7,390.43	\$59,123.44		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
30	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$2,072.10	\$2,072.10		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	Connect To Existing Sewermain	2	Each	\$1,007.19	\$2,014.38		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
32	Pipe Bedding	3,966	Tons	\$17.17	\$68,087.64		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$47,586.00
33	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$11,811.75	\$11,811.75		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule A</b>					<b>\$921,365.22</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$537,348.00</b>

Bid Schedule B									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	6" PVC Watermain	1,015	Ft	\$29.00	\$29,435.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20,300.00
3	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	52	Ft	\$70.57	\$3,669.64		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00
4	1" PE Service Line	870	Ft	\$26.41	\$22,976.70		\$0.00	\$17.00	\$14,790.00
5	6" X 1" Saddle W/1" Corp Stop	12	Each	\$1,115.51	\$13,386.12		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
6	1" Curb Stop W/Box And Riser	12	Each	\$882.76	\$10,593.12		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
7	6" 90° Bend	1	Each	\$864.50	\$864.50		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
8	6" Tee	7	Each	\$1,726.32	\$12,084.24		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
9	6" Gate Valve W/Box	6	Each	\$2,089.01	\$12,534.06		\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
10	Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$9,678.94	\$38,715.76		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
11	Connect To Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$2,474.99	\$2,474.99		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	8" PVC Sewermain	1,000	Ft	\$46.00	\$46,000.00		\$0.00	\$34.00	\$34,000.00
13	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	942	Ft	\$38.28	\$36,059.76		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$18,840.00
14	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	12	Each	\$381.18	\$4,574.16		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
15	4" Sewer Double Cleanout	12	Each	\$1,106.68	\$13,280.16		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
16	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Each	\$7,366.74	\$36,833.70		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
17	Pipe Bedding	1,205	Tons	\$17.17	\$20,681.27		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$14,454.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$322,163.18</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$172,584.00</b>

**DAKOTA NATION HOMES 1: BARKER HILL PHASE II  
SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE  
AGENCY VILLAGE, SOUTH DAKOTA  
A-5824**

Meyer Contracting Maple Grove, MN	Engineer's Estimate
--------------------------------------	---------------------

Bid Schedule C									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	18" RCP Storm Sewer	406.0	Ft	\$59.40	\$24,116.40		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$22,330.00
3	18" RCP Flared End Section	2	Each	\$1,124.17	\$2,248.34		\$0.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
4	24" RCP Storm Sewer	44	Ft	\$74.73	\$3,288.12		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00
5	30" RCP Storm Sewer	88	Ft	\$86.81	\$7,639.28		\$0.00	\$78.00	\$6,864.00
6	30" RCP Flared End Section	1	Each	\$1,256.88	\$1,256.88		\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
7	4' X 6' Type S Drop Inlet Base & Lid	4	Each	\$8,279.44	\$33,117.76		\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
8	Pipe Bedding	170	Tons	\$17.17	\$2,918.90		\$0.00	\$14.00	\$2,380.00
9	Inlet Silt/Sediment Trap	4	Each	\$95.36	\$381.44		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule C</b>				<b>\$81,967.12</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$76,134.00</b>	
Bid Schedule D									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose 6' Chain Link Fence	160	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,280.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
3	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$28,732.28	\$28,732.28		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing (Lagoon)	1	LS	\$176,134.21	\$176,134.21		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Gravel Surfacing (Lagoon)	500	Tons	\$35.92	\$17,960.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
6	Pond Inlet Structure	3	Each	\$6,410.16	\$19,230.48		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	Pond Outlet Structure	4	Each	\$9,809.03	\$39,236.12		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
8	Pond Depth Indicator	2	Each	\$9,199.45	\$18,398.90		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
9	Lagoon Embankment Slope Repair	1,000	SqYd	\$15.31	\$15,310.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
10	Scarify & Re-compact Cell 2 Floor	9,680	SqYd	\$4.80	\$46,464.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$38,720.00
11	Class "A" Rip Rap	6,922	Tons	\$51.16	\$354,129.52		\$0.00	\$34.00	\$235,348.00
12	Filter Fabric	10,256	SqYd	\$2.45	\$25,127.20		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$20,512.00
13	6' Chain Link Fence	160	Ft	\$44.60	\$7,136.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
14	12' Swing Gate	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Barbed Wire Fencing Repair	300	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
16	Topsailing from Stockpile (Lagoon)	6,250	CuYd	\$8.30	\$51,875.00		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$28,125.00
17	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching (Lagoon)	3	Acre	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00
18	Wetland Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	5	Acre	\$1,675.00	\$9,045.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,500.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule D</b>				<b>\$858,558.71</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$445,275.00</b>	
<b>Total All Bid Schedules</b>				<b>\$2,184,054.22</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$1,231,341.00</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: September 26, 2018